SPECYFIKACJA SUROWCA / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Panier pszenny B10NK / Breadcrumbs

Kraj pochodzenia /
Country of origin

Skfadniki / Ingredients

Polska / Poland

Wiasciwosci organoleptyczne i fizykochemiczne / Organoleptic and physical-chemical

properties
Maka pszenna 88%, woda, sél, drozdze, produkt z bezposredniego wypieku
pieczywa pszennego. / Wheat flour 88%, water, salt, yeasts, directly baked
wheat bread product

Barwa / Colour

Jasna z zo6itym odcieniem z widoczng frakcjg ciemnej skorki / Light with a
yellowish hue and visible fraction of dark crust

Smak / Taste

Swoisty, bez obcego smaku / Characteristic, without foreign taste

Zapach / Smell

Charakterystyczny dla pieczywa, bez obcego zapachu / Characteristic of bread,
without foreign smell

Konsystencja / Con-

Sypka, faktura regularna, bez zbrylen / Powdery, with a regular texture, without

sistency clumping
Wilgotnos¢ / Moisture <10%
Gestos¢ objetosciowa / 520 - 620 g/l
Volume density

Aflatoksyny (B1) / Afla- <2 ug/kg
toxins

Akryloamid / Acrylamide | <250 pg/kg
Ochratoksyna A / Ochra- | <3 ug/kg
toxin A

Toksyna T-2 / T2 Toxin <10 ug/kg
Toksyna HT-2 / HT-2 <10 ug/kg
Toxin

Deoksyniwalenol (DON) | <500 pg/kg
/ Deoxynivalenol

Zearalenon / Zeara- <50 ug/kg
lenone

Otéw (Pb) / Lead <0,20 mg/kg
Kadm (Cd) / Cadmium <0,20 mg/kg

Analiza sitowa / Sieve
analysis

Rodzaj / Type

Sifted by a machine at 100g per minute

Mikrobiologia / Microbiology

Liczba bakterii z grupy
coli / Coli group bacteria

<10 jtk/g
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Liczba beta-
glukuronidazo-dodatnich | <10 jtk/g
/ Beta-glucuronidase-

positive Escherichia Coli

Liczba gronkowcow <10 jtk/g
koagulazododatnich /

Number of coagulase-
positive staphylococci
Liczba drozdzy / Yeast <100 jtk/g

count

Liczba plesni / Mold <5000

count

Salmonella Nie wykryto w 25g / absent in 259

Wartosé odzywcza 100g produktu* / Nutritional Values

Wartos¢ energetyczna / Energy value 320kcal/1355 kJ

Biatko / Protein 10,3 g

Weglowodany / Carbohydrates 65,59

Zawartos¢ cukrow ogotem / Total sugars content 19¢

Tluszcz /Fat 149

Kwasy ttuszczowe nasycone / Saturated fatty acids total 0,2¢g

Sol / Salt 1649

* sporzgdzono na podstawie dokumentow dostawcy /Done on the basis of the documents from the supplier

Alergeny / Allergens Mozliwe wystepowanie

w produkcie / Possible occur-
rence in the product

Zboza zawierajgce gluten i produkty pochodne / Cereals containing glu- Tak/Yes
ten and products thereof

Skorupiaki i produkty pochodne / Crustaceans and products thereof Nie / No
Jaja i produkty pochodne / Eggs and products thereof Nie / No
Ryby i produkty pochodne / Fish and products thereof Nie / No
Orzeszki ziemne (arachidowe) i produkty pochodne / Peanuts and Nie / No
products thereof

Soja i produkty pochodne / Soybeans and products thereof Nie / No
Mileko i produkty pochodne tgcznie z laktozg / Milk and products Nie / No
thereof incl. Lactose

Orzechy, a takze produkty pochodne / Nuts and products thereof Nie / No
Seler i produkty pochodne / Celery and products thereof Nie / No
Gorczyca i produkty pochodne / Mustard and products thereof Nie / No
Nasiona sezamu i produkty pochodne / Sesame seeds and products Nie / No
thereof

Dwutlenek siarki i siarczyny w stezeniach powyzej 10 mg/kg lub 10 Nie / No
mg/litr
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/ Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at conc. more than 10 ppm expressed

as SO2

tubin i produkty pochodne / Lupin and products thereof

Nie / No

Mieczaki i produkty pochodne / Molluscs and products thereof

Nie / No

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
‘When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.
Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
In Product |Processedin |Handled on InProduct |Processed |Handled
Same Site in Same on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

NUTS, tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES >10ppm — Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
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